OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, ROHTAK

Regarding Standard Operating Procedure for accessibility of digital Subject:infrastructure to Person with disabilities.

ORDER

In view of the instructions of the Hon'ble High Court issued vide letter No.835 Spl./C.B-10 dated 01.07.2021, a committee comprising the following is hereby constituted to look after the matters of Digital infrastructure to the persons with disabilities:-

1. Dr. Gagan Geet Kaur, AD&SJ Rohtak Mob.: 9991031352	Chairman
2. Ms. Gayatri, Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) Rohtak Mob.: 8053946555	Member
3. Shri Abhimanyu Rajput, Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Rohtak	Member
Mob.: 8397051444	Member
4. Shri Charlie D2K Chaipline, Advocate	IVIEIIIDEI
Mob: 8397901978 Shri Manish Kumar, Sudt. Gr.II	Member
Mob: 94162 65432	N.C le au
6. Ms. Shakuntla, Copy Clerk Mah: 7404686230	Member

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 17.7.2023

District and Sessions Judge,

Rohtak.

Endst. No. 4895-4900 / Dated 17-07-2023/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Dr. Gagan Geet Kaur, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Rohtak.
- 2. Ms. Gayatri, Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Rohtak.
- 3. Shri Abhimanyu Rajput, Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Rohtak
- 4. Shri Charlie D2K Chaipline, Advocate.
- 5. Shri Mankish Kumar, Supdt. Gr.II.
- 6. Ms. Shakuntla, Copy Clerk.

Dated: 17.07.2023

District and Sessions Judge, Rohtak Pololon